
 

THE SECURITY BUZZ 

 
OSY is conducting its annual key and core inventory beginning March 1, 2012.  If applicable, please 
be prepared to physically show your key to your branch coordinator when asked.  This inventory 
must be completed by March 30, 2012.  Questions may be directed to Scott Duncan, 8-3595 or by 
email as listed above. We need your cooperation to make this a successful inventory. Thank you! 

Happy Valentine’s Day from the folks in OSY! 
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NPC Key Inventory 

Visit OSY on the web at: 

 

http://cww.npc.census.gov/osy/ 
 

Please contact any member of the  
OSY Security Staff with suggestions or  

recommendations. 
 

OSY Staff: 
Debra Rochner—Regional Security Officer 
Debra.Kay.Rochner@census.gov             8-3818 
 
Brian Fleenor—Asst. Regional Security Officer 
Brian.O.Fleenor@census.gov                   8-3505   
 
Dianne Stewart—Security Specialist 
Dianne.Terese.Stewart@census.gov       8-3445 
 
Scott Duncan—Security Specialist 
Scott.Curtiss.Duncan@census.gov          8-3595 
 
Nathan Usowski—Security Assistant 
Nathan.Edward.Usowski@census.gov    8-3531 
 
Betty Booth—Security Assistant 
Betty.Lucille.Booth@census.gov             8-4595 

Around NPC 

Dear Buzz: 

I recently noticed a new bright yellow poster on your 
Security bulletin boards that discusses PII.  What is PII 
and why is it such a hot topic?!                                           

                                            Signed, 

                                            John Q. Employee 

Dear John! 

PII is Personally Identifiable Information and it is very 
important to employees and the public.  PII includes: 

    -Social Security numbers (including last four) 

    -Place and date of birth 

    -Mother’s maiden name 

    -Biometric and medical information 

    -Personal financial information 

    -Credit card or purchase account numbers 

    -Passport numbers 

    -Criminal history 

    -Any information that may stigmatize or adversely 

     affect an individual 

I encourage everyone to take a few minutes and read 
the bright yellow PII posters and remember that it is 
your responsibility to protect PII. 

                                             Signed, 

 

 

 

Dear Buzz: What is PII and why is it important to me?  
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